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Date: 14th November, 2025 

 

To, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Corporate Relationship Department, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 

Mumbai - 400051 

 

Symbol: ARHAM 

 

Subject: Outcome of the Proceeding of the Board Meeting held today, i.e. Friday, November 14, 

2025 

 

Reference: Disclosure of information under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of 

India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (‘SEBI Listing 

Regulations’). 

 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

 

With reference to the captioned subject, and in consonance to the prior intimation dated November 8, 

2025, we wish to inform you that Board of Directors at their meeting held today i.e. Friday, November 

14, 2025 at registered office at Plot No. 15, Electronic Manufacturing Cluster, Sector 22, Village Tuta, 

Atal Nagar, Nava Raipur, Raipur, Chattisgarh, India, 492015 has inter alia, approved the following: 

 

1. Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2025: 

 

The Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results set out in compliance with applicable 

Accounting Standards for the half-year ended 30th September, 2025 together with Statement of Assets 

and Liabilities. 

 

2. Raising of funds: 

 

Issuance of Equity Shares on a Preferential Basis 

 

Raising of fund through, issuance of up to 55,22,000 (Fifty Five Lakh and Twenty Two Thousand) 

Equity Shares having Face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) aggregating to ₹ 60,46,59,000 (Rupees 

Sixty Crore Forty Six Lakh and Fifty Nine Thousand only), to the proposed allottees, on a 

preferential basis (“Preferential Issue”), subject to the approval of shareholders and of regulatory / 

statutory authorities and in accordance with Chapter V the provisions of the Securities and Exchange 

Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the 

“SEBI ICDR Regulations”), the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder, as amended and 

other applicable laws. Details are given in Annexure A.  
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3. Convening Extra Ordinary General Meeting: 

 

Convening an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company to be held on Wednesday, December 10, 

2025 to seek necessary approval of the members, for the aforementioned issuances and matters.  

 

The details pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, are enclosed as Annexure A to this letter. 

 

The Board Meeting commenced at 07:30 P.M. and concluded at 08:50 P.M. 

 

A copy of this disclosure is being uploaded on the website of the Company at 

https://www.arhamtechnologies.co.in/.  

 

This is for your information and record. 

 

For Arham Technologies Limited  

 

 

 

 

Mrs. Pooja Avinash Gandhewar  

Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer  

 

Encl: as above   

https://www.arhamtechnologies.co.in/
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Annexure A 

 

Details required under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No.: SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 November 11, 

2024 

 

Particular Issue of Securities on Preferential basis 

Type of securities proposed 

to be issued 

Equity Share of face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) 

 

Type of issuance Preferential Issue of Equity Shares in accordance with the Chapter V 

of SEBI ICDR Regulations read with the Companies Act, 2013 and 

rules made thereunder. 

Total number of securities 

allotted and the total 

amount for which the 

securities are issued  

55,22,000 (Fifty-Five Lakh and Twenty-Two Thousand) Equity 

Shares aggregating to ₹ 60,46,59,000 (Rupees Sixty Crore Forty-

Six Lakh and Fifty-Nine Thousand only) 

Names of the Investor As per Annexure 1 

 

Number of Investors 84 Investors 

Issue Price At a price not being lower than the price to be determined in 

accordance with the Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations or such 

higher price as may be decided and deemed appropriate by the Board 

and stock exchanges at the time of issue or allotment.  

 

Issue Price: The Equity Shares shall be issued at ₹ 109.50 (Rupees 

One Hundred Nine and Fifty Paisa only) per Equity Share including 

premium of ₹ 99.50 each (Rupees Ninety-Nine and Fifty Paisa only) 

payable in cash (“Issue Price”). 

Post allotment of securities - 

outcome of the subscription, 

issue price / allotted price 

(in case of convertibles) 

The Pre and Post Shareholding is provided in Annexure 2. 

Lock-In The Equity Shares shall be subject to ‘lock-in’ as prescribed under 

the applicable provisions of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. 
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ANNEXURE 1 

 

Names of Investors – Equity Shares: 

 
Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Proposed Allottee Maximum Number 

of Equity Shares to 

be allotted 

 Investment Amount 

(in Rs.)  

Category 

1 Nikhil Oswal 4,01,000 4,39,09,500  Non-Promoter 

2 Nidhi Naresh Nandu 4,01,000 4,39,09,500  Non-Promoter 

3 Areeza India Strategy Partners LLP 4,01,000 4,39,09,500  Non-Promoter 

4 Hypotenuse Investments 2,16,000 2,36,52,000  Non-Promoter 

5 Wow Investments 2,16,000 2,36,52,000  Non-Promoter 

6 Plutus Capital Management LLP 1,82,000 1,99,29,000  Non-Promoter 

7 Sonal Sandeep Satav 1,82,000 1,99,29,000  Non-Promoter 

8 Pinky Raheja 1,08,000 1,18,26,000  Non-Promoter 

9 Aarson Investments 1,08,000 1,18,26,000  Non-Promoter 

10 Trikaya Wealth Advisors Private Limited 1,08,000 1,18,26,000  Non-Promoter 

11 Jeetendra Kishin Gehi 1,00,000 1,09,50,000  Non-Promoter 

12 Shujaur Siddiqui 99,000 1,08,40,500  Non-Promoter 

13 Dia Properties LLP 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

14 Kanak Innovative LLP 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

15 Jigisha Devang Lakhani 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

16 Suyash Murlidhar Chaini 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

17 Sangita Shankarrao Satav 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

18 Sandeep Vasant Dadia 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

19 Sensar Ventures LLP 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

20 Oasis Securities Limited 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

21 Trupti Kalpesh Parekh 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

22 Navkar Ventures 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

23 Shah Amee D 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

24 Shah Deven M 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

25 Resonance Opportunities Fund 91,000   99,64,500  Non-Promoter 

26 Narendra A. Kekan 68,000   74,46,000  Non-Promoter 

27 Touchstone Venture LLP 68,000   74,46,000  Non-Promoter 

28 Gandharv Daga 68,000   74,46,000  Non-Promoter 

29 Madan Gopal Prasad 50,000   54,75,000  Non-Promoter 

30 Ambika Commodity 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

31 Khimji Family Trust 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

32 Shivani Arvindkumar Mehta 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

33 Jitesh Kailash Malhotra 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

34 Akhilesh Surendra Singh 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

35 Kanitlal Chunilal Sanghvi 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

36 Asha Singhania 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

37 Cullinan Opprts Fund VCC-Cullinan 

Opportunities Incorporated VCC Sub Fund I 

45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

38 Jesal Nalin Shah 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

39 Sachin Gupta 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

40 Harish Sitaram Sharma 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

41 Dhara Ramesh Gandhi 45,000   49,27,500  Non-Promoter 

42 Sonam Ramesh Kumar Jain 41,000   44,89,500  Non-Promoter 

43 Deepesh Geriani 36,000   39,42,000  Non-Promoter 

44 Sudhir Shivji Bheda 36,000   39,42,000  Non-Promoter 

45 Amit Jain 31,000   33,94,500  Non-Promoter 
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46 Ashish Mittal 31,000   33,94,500  Non-Promoter 

47 Biraj Prakash Desai 27,000   29,56,500  Non-Promoter 

48 Abhinav Gupta 27,000   29,56,500  Non-Promoter 

49 Natisha Choudhary 27,000   29,56,500  Non-Promoter 

50 Rupeshkumar Rajnikant Parikh 27,000   29,56,500  Non-Promoter 

51 Tanuja Jalan 27,000   29,56,500  Non-Promoter 

52 Piya Jeetendra Gehi 27,000   29,56,500  Non-Promoter 

53 Urvashi Jeetendra Gehi 27,000   29,56,500  Non-Promoter 

54 Dhruvi Bhadresh Doshi 27,000   29,56,500  Non-Promoter 

55 Manish Mundada HUF 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

56 Jawahar Rameshwar Mundada HUF 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

57 Chaya Jawahar Mundada 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

58 Jawahar Rameshwar Mundada 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

59 Shiv Mutoo 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

60 Gaurishankar Jugalakishor Pandit 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

61 Amar Pramod Talwar 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

62 Sunny Mukeshbhai Shah 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

63 Samipkumar Dilipkumar Agrawal 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

64 Vinay Nagori 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

65 Ankit Muhta 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

66 Vishal Mahesh Kothari 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

67 Prasanna Huddar 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

68 Ashish Gupta 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

69 Apoorwa Deepak Gupta 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

70 Miloni Umang Soni 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

71 PR Advisory Services LLP 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

72 Sureshkumar Tripathi 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

73 Ashish Vishwanath Ghatnekar 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

74 Dipak Nandlal Shah 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

75 Ashi Akshay Juneja 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

76 Murzban Noshir Patel 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

77 Thacker Himanshu Pratapbhai 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

78 Pavani Mitesh Bharatkumar 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

79 Tarun Hirachand Jain 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

80 Divyani A Kothari 22,000   24,09,000  Non-Promoter 

81 Navayrth Capital Advisors Private Limited 20,000   21,90,000  Non-Promoter 

82 Sujanya Bawari 18,000   19,71,000  Non-Promoter 

83 Kenil Nemchand Savla HUF 13,000   14,23,500  Non-Promoter 

84 Kenil Nemchand Savla 9,000     9,85,500  Non-Promoter 

Total    55,22,000  60,46,59,000   
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ANNEXURE 2 

 

Post allotment of securities - outcome of the subscription: 

 
Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Proposed Allottee Pre-Issue Shareholding Issue of 

Equity Shares 

(Present 

Issue) (B) 

Post-Issue Shareholding** 

 No. of 

Equity 

Shares (A)  

 % of 

share-

holding  

No. of Equity 

Shares 

(A+B+C) 

% of 

share-

holding 

1 Nikhil Oswal - 0.00% 4,01,000 4,01,000 1.66% 

2 Nidhi Naresh Nandu - 0.00% 4,01,000 4,01,000 1.66% 

3 Areeza India Strategy Partners LLP - 0.00% 4,01,000 4,01,000 1.66% 

4 Hypotenuse Investments - 0.00% 2,16,000 2,16,000 0.89% 

5 Wow Investments - 0.00% 2,16,000 2,16,000 0.89% 

6 Plutus Capital Management LLP - 0.00% 1,82,000 1,82,000 0.75% 

7 Sonal Sandeep Satav - 0.00% 1,82,000 1,82,000 0.75% 

8 Pinky Raheja - 0.00% 1,08,000 1,08,000 0.45% 

9 Aarson Investments - 0.00% 1,08,000 1,08,000 0.45% 

10 Trikaya Wealth Advisors Private Limited - 0.00% 1,08,000 1,08,000 0.45% 

11 Jeetendra Kishin Gehi - 0.00% 1,00,000 1,00,000 0.41% 

12 Shujaur Siddiqui - 0.00% 99,000 99,000 0.41% 

13 Dia Properties LLP - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

14 Kanak Innovative LLP - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

15 Jigisha Devang Lakhani - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

16 Suyash Murlidhar Chaini - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

17 Sangita Shankarrao Satav - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

18 Sandeep Vasant Dadia - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

19 Sensar Ventures LLP - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

20 Oasis Securities Limited - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

21 Trupti Kalpesh Parekh 1,000 0.01% 91,000 92,000 0.38% 

22 Navkar Ventures - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

23 Shah Amee D - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

24 Shah Deven M - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

25 Resonance Opportunities Fund - 0.00% 91,000 91,000 0.38% 

26 Narendra A. Kekan - 0.00% 68,000 68,000 0.28% 

27 Touchstone Venture LLP - 0.00% 68,000 68,000 0.28% 

28 Gandharv Daga - 0.00% 68,000 68,000 0.28% 

29 Madan Gopal Prasad - 0.00% 50,000 50,000 0.21% 

30 Ambika Commodity - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

31 Khimji Family Trust - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

32 Shivani Arvindkumar Mehta - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

33 Jitesh Kailash Malhotra - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

34 Akhilesh Surendra Singh - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

35 Kanitlal Chunilal Sanghvi - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

36 Asha Singhania - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

37 Cullinan Opprts Fund VCC-Cullinan 

Opportunities Incorporated VCC Sub Fund I 

- 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

38 Jesal Nalin Shah - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

39 Sachin Gupta - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

40 Harish Sitaram Sharma - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

41 Dhara Ramesh Gandhi - 0.00% 45,000 45,000 0.19% 

42 Sonam Ramesh Kumar Jain - 0.00% 41,000 41,000 0.17% 

43 Deepesh Geriani - 0.00% 36,000 36,000 0.15% 

44 Sudhir Shivji Bheda - 0.00% 36,000 36,000 0.15% 

45 Amit Jain - 0.00% 31,000 31,000 0.13% 

46 Ashish Mittal - 0.00% 31,000 31,000 0.13% 

47 Biraj Prakash Desai - 0.00% 27,000 27,000 0.11% 

48 Abhinav Gupta - 0.00% 27,000 27,000 0.11% 

49 Natisha Choudhary - 0.00% 27,000 27,000 0.11% 

50 Rupeshkumar Rajnikant Parikh 1,000 0.01% 27,000 28,000 0.12% 
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51 Tanuja Jalan - 0.00% 27,000 27,000 0.11% 

52 Piya Jeetendra Gehi - 0.00% 27,000 27,000 0.11% 

53 Urvashi Jeetendra Gehi - 0.00% 27,000 27,000 0.11% 

54 Dhruvi Bhadresh Doshi - 0.00% 27,000 27,000 0.11% 

55 Manish Mundada HUF - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

56 Jawahar Rameshwar Mundada HUF - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

57 Chaya Jawahar Mundada - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

58 Jawahar Rameshwar Mundada - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

59 Shiv Mutoo - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

60 Gaurishankar Jugalakishor Pandit - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

61 Amar Pramod Talwar - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

62 Sunny Mukeshbhai Shah - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

63 Samipkumar Dilipkumar Agrawal - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

64 Vinay Nagori - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

65 Ankit Muhta - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

66 Vishal Mahesh Kothari - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

67 Prasanna Huddar - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

68 Ashish Gupta - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

69 Apoorwa Deepak Gupta - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

70 Miloni Umang Soni - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

71 PR Advisory Services LLP - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

72 Sureshkumar Tripathi - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

73 Ashish Vishwanath Ghatnekar - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

74 Dipak Nandlal Shah - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

75 Ashi Akshay Juneja - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

76 Murzban Noshir Patel - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

77 Thacker Himanshu Pratapbhai - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

78 Pavani Mitesh Bharatkumar - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

79 Tarun Hirachand Jain - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

80 Divyani A Kothari - 0.00% 22,000 22,000 0.09% 

81 Navayrth Capital Advisors Private Limited - 0.00% 20,000 20,000 0.08% 

82 Sujanya Bawari - 0.00% 18,000 18,000 0.07% 

83 Kenil Nemchand Savla HUF - 0.00% 13,000 13,000 0.05% 

84 Kenil Nemchand Savla - 0.00% 9,000 9,000 0.04% 
**The above post-issue shareholding is prepared assuming full conversion of outstanding warrants issued by the Company on November 7, 2025 pursuant 

to earlier preferential issue. 
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Date: 14th November, 2025 

 

To,           

The Manager  

Corporate Relationship Department, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 

Bandra Kurla Complex,  

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 

 

Symbol: ARHAM 

 

Subject: - Declaration on Auditor’s Report under Regulation 33 (3) (d) of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

Pursuant to Regulation 33 (3) (d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulation, 2015 we hereby declare and confirm that the Limited Review Report on Unaudited 

Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statements and results for the Half-Year ended 30th 

September, 2025 which are being sent herewith are unmodified and without any qualification. 

 

Thanking you, 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

For Arham Technologies Limited 

 

 
 

 

Pooja Avinash Gandhewar 

Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer 
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